Tuesday, November 13 (continued)

3:00 pm
(approx.)

4:30 pm

Business Session

Call to Order

Roll Call of the Delegates

Minutes of the 2017 Annual Meeting

Report of the General Counsel
Lew Goldshore, Esq.

Election of Officers
President
2™ Vice President

Election of Directors and Alternates to
the NJFB Board

Election of the Delegate and Alternate to
the AFBF Annual Meeting

Election of Delegates and Alternates from
the Women's Leadership Committee

to the AFBF Annual Women's Meeting
Other Business

Auditor's Report (Closed Session)

Adjournment

MNJFB Board of Directors Meeting

Audlo/Visuals for this event

sponsored by
Growmark FS, LLC.

T Vice President
Allen Carter, Ir.

2" \lice President
Steven Jany

Treasurer
James Etsch

New Jersey
Farm Bureau
100" Annual
Meeting

November 12-13, 2018

Princeton Westin

at Forrestal Village
201 Village Boulevard
Princeton, NJ 08540

Phone: (609) 452-7900

(] B

New Jersey
Farm Bureau
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Monday, November 12

.00 am

9:00 am

9:15am

9:30 am

9:50 am

10:00 am

11:45 am

12:00 pm

1:15 pm

2:00 pm

2:50 pm

3:00 pm

Registration

Continental Breakfast
Sponsored by Farm Credit East
(Forrestal Ballroom Foyer)

Call to Order (Salon D)
Invocation
Flag Salute

President's Annual Address
President Ryck Suydam

Special NJFB Video Presentation

Report of the Credentials Committee
Roll Call of the Delegates

Report of the Resolutions Committee

Remarks from American National
Insurance Company

Mark Crawford,

Director - Ag/Commercial Sales

Lunch (Salon E)
Sponsored by
American National Insurance Co.

Farm Bill and other national ag issues
Dale Moore, Executive Vice President
American Farm Bureau Federation

Resume the Report of the Resolutions
Committee

Remarks from the NJ FFA Association
Josh Loew, State President

Remarks from Senate President
Stephen Sweeney

3:15 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm

4:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

Break

Remarks from the New Jersey
Division of Fish & Wildlife
Larry Herrighty, Director

Remarks from the New Jersey Department
of Agriculture
Secretary Douglas Fisher

Remarks from NJ YF&R
Kristianne Dowd, Chair, M) YF&R

Cocktail Reception

Sponsored by Belle Mead Garage/
Massey Ferguson

Featuring a fresh oyster bar

Courtesy of: Forty North Oyster Farms
and Bay Ridge Oysters

(Forrestal Ballroom Foyer & Ballrooms A-C)

Annual Banguet

Presentation of Joint Legislative
Resolution

Milestone and Longest Member Recognitions

Special Presentation from the New Jersey
State Board of Agriculture

Remarks from AFBF President Zippy Duvall

Remarks from US Secretary of Agriculture
Sonny Perdue

Arthur West Distinguished Service
to New Jersey Farm Bureau Award
Stephen George

Distinguished Service to New Jersey
Agriculture Award
MNancy Trivette

Tuesday, November 13

7200 am

8:00 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

1:15 pm

1:45 pm

Continental Breakfast
Sponsaored by Klatzkin
& Company, LLP

Roll Call of the Delegates
Resume Report of the Resolutions
Committee

Natural Climate Solutions: How
Preserved Open Space, Private
Forests and Working Farmland

Can Help Address Climate Change
Michael Catania, Executive Director,
Duke Farms

Resume the Report of the Resolutions
Committee

Remarks from Rutgers Interim
Chancellor Christopher Molloy
Introduced by Executive Dean Robert
Goodman

Resume the Report of the Resolutions
Committee

Innovations in Value-Added
Agriculture

Pete Southway, Springhouse
Creamery, LLC

Theresa Viggiano, First Field

Lunch {Salon E)
Sponsored by Central Jersey
Equipment/John Deere

Update on Drone-based Deer Survey
Jim Barnes, Drone Academy

Resume the Report of the Resolutions
Committee



