Tuesday, November 13 (continued)

3:00 pm (approx.)

Business Session

Call to Order

Roll Call of the Delegates

Minutes of the 2017 Annual Meeting

Report of the General Counsel Lew Goldshore, Esq.

Election of Officers President 2nd Vice President

Election of Directors and Alternates to the NJFB Board

Election of the Delegate and Alternate to the AFBF Annual Meeting

Election of Delegates and Alternates from the Women's Leadership Committee to the AFBF Annual Women's Meeting

Other Business

Auditor's Report (Closed Session)

Adjournment

4:30 pm NJFB Board of Directors Meeting

Audio/Visuals for this event sponsored by Growmark FS, LLC.

New Jersey Farm Bureau Officers



President Ryck Suydam



1st Vice President Allen Carter, Jr.



2nd Vice President Steven Jany



Treasurer James Etsch

New Jersey Farm Bureau 100th Annual Meeting

November 12-13, 2018

Princeton Westin at Forrestal Village 201 Village Boulevard Princeton, NJ 08540 Phone: (609) 452-7900



Monday	y, November 12	3:15 pm	Break	Tuesday,	November 13
8:00 am	Registration Continental Breakfast Sponsored by Farm Credit East (Forrestal Ballroom Foyer)	3:30 pm	Remarks from the New Jersey Division of Fish & Wildlife Larry Herrighty, Director	7:00 am	Continental Breakfast Sponsored by Klatzkin & Company, LLP
9:00 am	Call to Order (Salon D) Invocation Flag Salute	4:00 pm	Remarks from the New Jersey Department of Agriculture Secretary Douglas Fisher	8:00 am	Roll Call of the Delegates Resume Report of the Resolutions Committee
9:15 am	President's Annual Address President Ryck Suydam	4:30 pm 6:00 pm	Remarks from NJ YF&R Kristianne Dowd, Chair, NJ YF&R Cocktail Reception	9:30 am	Natural Climate Solutions: How Preserved Open Space, Private Forests and Working Farmland Can Help Address Climate Change
	Special NJFB Video Presentation	0.00 pm	Sponsored by Belle Mead Garage/ Massey Ferguson		Michael Catania, Executive Director, Duke Farms
	Report of the Credentials Committee Roll Call of the Delegates		Featuring a fresh oyster bar Courtesy of: Forty North Oyster Farms and Bay Ridge Oysters	10:00 am	Resume the Report of the Resolutions Committee
10:00 am	Report of the Resolutions Committee		(Forrestal Ballroom Foyer & Ballrooms A-C)	10:30 am	Remarks from Rutgers Interim
11:45 am	Remarks from American National Insurance Company Mark Crawford,	7:00 pm	Annual Banquet Presentation of Joint Legislative		Chancellor Christopher Molloy Introduced by Executive Dean Robert Goodman
	Director - Ag/Commercial Sales		Resolution	11:00 am	Resume the Report of the Resolutions
12:00 pm	Lunch (Salon E) Sponsored by		Milestone and Longest Member Recognitions	11.00 am	Committee
	American National Insurance Co.		Special Presentation from the New Jersey State Board of Agriculture	11:30 am	Innovations in Value-Added Agriculture
1:15 pm	Farm Bill and other national ag issues Dale Moore, Executive Vice President American Farm Bureau Federation		Remarks from AFBF President Zippy Duvall		Pete Southway, Springhouse Creamery, LLC Theresa Viggiano, First Field
2:00 pm	Resume the Report of the Resolutions Committee		Remarks from US Secretary of Agriculture Sonny Perdue Arthur West Distinguished Service	12:00 pm	Lunch (Salon E) Sponsored by Central Jersey Equipment/John Deere
2:50 pm	Remarks from the NJ FFA Association Josh Loew, State President		to New Jersey Farm Bureau Award Stephen George	1:15 pm	Update on Drone-based Deer Survey Jim Barnes, Drone Academy
3:00 pm	Remarks from Senate President Stephen Sweeney		Distinguished Service to New Jersey Agriculture Award Nancy Trivette	1:45 pm	Resume the Report of the Resolutions Committee